504845917 03/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4892654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID AULD	05/13/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERALOGIC, INC.
Street Address:	1240 VILLA STREET
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6353459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)658-2502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8586518906

Email:c_kamesc@qualcomm.comCorrespondent Name:QUALCOMM INCORPORATEDAddress Line 1:5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	156688
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTA AMES-COOK
SIGNATURE:	/Krista M. Ames-Cook/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=6353459_assignment-pat-QC156688#page1.tif source=6353459_assignment-pat-QC156688#page2.tif

PATENT 504845917 REEL: 045395 FRAME: 0893

Attorney's Docket

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No.: 03971.P008

filing of said United States application;

(For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration	on of good and valua	able consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged,	WE	
the undersigned,	Gerard K. Ye	h, Hsiang O-Yang, David Auld
hereby sell, assign, a	nd transfer to <u>Tera</u>	Logic, Inc.
a corporation of	Delaware	, having a principal place of business at
United States and all	foreign countries, in United States pate	difornia 94041 ("Assignee"), presentatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in that was filed March 31, 1999 and assigned d:
METHOD	AND APPARATUS I	FOR DOWN CONVERSION OF VIDEO DATA
continued prosecution renewal applications, applications that have any of said improvement	n applications, contil reissue applications been or shall be fil nents; and in and to	sional applications, continuation applications, nuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, s, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent ed in the United States and all foreign countries on all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination en or shall be issued in the United States and all

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

-1-

Rev. 12/29/97 (A2)

Date:	May 5th	, 19 <i>99</i>	Shard K. SR
			Name: Gerard K. Yeh
Date:	May 13th	, 19 <u>*</u> 7	1 My My
	/,	,	Name: Hsiang O-Yang
Date:	5/13	, 19 <u>99</u>	Name: David Auld